Filed 08-15-2023

FILED 08-15-2023 CLERK OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS

## **STATE OF WISCONSIN**

# COURT OF APPEALS

#### DISTRICT I

#### Appeal Case No. 2022AP002112-CR

#### STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

VS.

#### LAQUANDA N. STRAWDER,

Defendant-Respondent.

ON NOTICE OF APPEAL TO REVIEW A DECISION AND ORDER TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY, THE HONORABLE JONATHAN D. RICHARDS, PRESIDING

# **RESPONSE BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT**

John Chisholm District Attorney Milwaukee County

Paul Dedinsky Assistant District Attorney State Bar No. 1021470 Plaintiff-Appellant

District Attorney's Office 821 W State Street, Rm 405 Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485 (414) 278-4646

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3
ISSUE PRESENTED 4
<b>RESPONSE TO FACT AND ARGUMENT SECTIONS</b>
A. Response to Defense's Fact Section 4
B. Response to Defense's Argument Sections
CONCLUSION 12
FORM AND LENGTH CERTIFICATION 13
CERTIFICATE OF EFILE/SERVICE 13

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# **CASES CITED**

<u>Page</u>

<i>State v. Lange</i> , 2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 551 6, 10, 11
<i>State v. Nieves</i> , 2007 WI App 189, 304 Wis. 2d 182, 738 N.W.2d 1258
State v. Secrist, 224 Wis. 2d 201, 589 N.W.2d 387 (1999)
Washburn County v. Smith, 2008 WI App 23, 308 Wis. 2d 65, 746 N.W.2d 243 9
<i>State v. Kutz</i> , 2003 WI App 205, 267 Wis. 2d 531, 671 N.W.2d 6609
<i>State v. Hall</i> , 2002 WI App 108, 255 Wis. 2d 662, 648 N.W.2d 41 10
<i>Village of Elkhart Lake v. Borzyskowski,</i> 123 Wis. 2d 185, 366 N.W.2d 506 (Ct. App. 1985) 11
